

S. C. 11(06)2016

Order no.44.

Dt.22.03.23.

Today is fixed for appearance, ER of WA and WPA.

No steps taken on behalf of accused Sahid Molla. No ER of WA or WPA is received.

None appears on behalf of the accused or prosecution.

In view of the resolution taken by the local Bar Association case is adjourned.

To 09.06.23 for appearance, ER of WA and WPA.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.