

S. C. 11 (06) 2016

Order No.51.

Dated 23-07-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance, ER of WA and WPA.

Out of 06 accused persons, 01 Mucha Haque Sardar is present filing hazirah. 02 accused persons namely, Uttam Mondal and Sahid Molla are absent submitting petition.

Ld. PP in-charge is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

No ER of WPA received in respect of accused Asor Ali Piyada and Abdul Latif Sardar. Order for issuance of warrant as against accused Jamal Kha has not been complied yet. Bench clerk to comply.

To 07.11.24 for appearance ER of WA and WPA.

An application is submitted for confirmation of the AI Bail of accused Mucha Haque Sardar. Copy not served.

Considering the materials on record, prayer is rejected at this stage.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah