

S. C. 11 (06) 2016

Order No.52.

Dated 29-07-2024.

Record is put up as accused Mucha Haque Sardar is produced from J/C.

Received part record from the Court of ACJM, Baruipur, South 24-Parganas, along with Warrant of Arrest, Arrest cum Inspection Memo and Emergency Ticket.

Heard the accused person.

Record reveals that the accused has been arrested on the strength of warrant issued by this Court on 14.08.2022. Record further reveals that on 14.06.2023 the accused surrendered before this Court and obtained bail.

In view of such circumstances, the accused be released at once, if not wanted in any other case.

To date ie 07.11.24 for appearance.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah