

S. C. 11(06)2016

Order No.53.

Dated 25-09-2024.

Record is put up on the strength of ER of WA.

Accused Asor Ali Piyada is produced being arrested on the strength of WA.

He is taken into custody.

None moves.

Accused is remanded to J/C.

To date ie 07.11.24 for production and appearance.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah