

S. C. 11(06)2016

Order No.54.

Dated 30-09-2024.

Record is put up by filing a bail petition on behalf of accused Asor Ali Piyada.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

From the perusal of the record it reflects that WPA was issued against the said accused on account of accused being a habitual offender.

Thus, I am not inclined to enlarge the said accused on bail.

Bail petition of the said accused is duly considered and stands rejected.

To date for production, appearance and ER of WA.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah