

S. C. 11(06)2016

Order No.56.

Dated 11-11-2024.

Record is put up by filing a petition.

Bail petition is moved on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused verbally submits that no bail petition is pending before Hon'ble Court, Calcutta u/sec.439 of Cr.P.C.

Considering the serious nature of allegation and record reveals that the accused is a habitual offender so prayer for bail of the accused stands rejected.

Accused are remanded to J/C till date.

To date ie 21.12.24 for production, appearance and ER of W/A.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah