

S. C. 11(06)2016

Order No.57.

Dated 21-12-2024.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA.

Accused Mucha Haque, Sahid Molla and Uttam Mondal @ Tiring are absent by petition.

WPA against accused no.1 Abdul Latif Sardar and W/A against accused no.6 Jamal Kha have not issued.

BC to do th needful.

Accused Achor Ali Piyada is produced from J/C.

Bail petition is moved on behalf of said accused.

Considering that WPA was issued against the said accused Achor Ali Piyada being habitual offender, prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fix 31.01.25 for appearance, production, ER of WA and ER of WPA.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah