

S. C. 11(06)2016

Order No.58.

Dated 31-01-2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA.

01 Accused Sahid Molla is present by filing hazira.

Accused Uttam Mondal is absent by petition.

No ER of WPA of accused Abdul Latif Sardar and ER of WA of accused Jamal Kha have received.

Accused Mucha Haque is without steps.

Issue WA against accused Mucha Haque.

Bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate of Asar Ali Piyada is moved.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Regard had to the detention as already undergone by the said accused from 25.09.24, prayer for bail of the accused is hereby allowed.

Accused may find interim bail of Rs.3,000/- with one registered surety of Rs.1,500/- and with one lawyer's surety of equal amount of Rs.1,500/- of this Court, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah, id to J/C for 14 days.

If on bail, fix 17.04.25 for appearance, ER of WA and WPA.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah