

S. C 11(06)2016

Order No.14.

Dated: 02.06.2025:

Record is put up by filing a petition.

Thereafter, bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Ld. Advocate verbally submits that no bail petition is pending before Hon'ble High Court U/Sec.439 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Regard had to the detention of the accused Jamal Khan since 29.09.25, accordingly prayer for bail of the accused is hereby allowed.

Accused may find interim bail of Rs.3,000/- with one registered surety of Rs.1,500/- and with one Lawyer's surety of equal amount of Rs.1,500/- of this Court, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, in-charge of GRPS File, Sealdah id to J/C for 14 days. If on bail, to date viz. 24.06.25 for production, appearance and E/R of W/A and WPA.

To date.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No. _____

Dated:- 02.06.25.

Copy of order sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, in-charge of GRPS File, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.