

S. C.-11(06)2016

Order No.64.

Dated: 21.11.2025:

Record is put up as the accused is produced from J.C.

Thereafter, bail petition is moved on behalf of the accused Mucha Haque.

Regard had to the fact that accused is a habitual absconder in view of the fact that WPA has been issued against him, prayer for bail of the accused stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C till date, viz. 01.12.25.

To date, viz. 01.12.25 for production, appearance and ER of W/A.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.