

S.C. -11(06)2016.

Order No.65.

Dated: 01.12.2025:

Today is fixed for production, appearance & E/R of W/A.  
Accused Jamat Khan files hazira.  
Accused Asar Ali Pyada and Sahid Molla are absent by petition/  
Accused Mucha Haque Sardar is produced from J.C. through V.C.  
Thereafter, bail petn. is moved on behalf of the said accused.  
Regard had to jthe fact that the said accused is a habitual absconder,  
Accordingly, prayer for bail stands rejected.  
Accused is remanded to J.C. till 08.01.2026.  
WPA have not issued against accused Abdul Latif Sardar and Uttam Mondal.  
D.A. to issue the same at once.  
Fix 08.01.2026 for production, appearance & E/R of WPA.  
D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.