

S.C. -11(06)2016.

Order No.66.

Dated: 08.01.2026:

Today is fixed for production, appearance & E/R of W/A.

Accused Sahid Molla and Jamat Khan are present.

Accused Ashan Ali Pyada is absent by petition.

Bail petition is moves on behalf of the accused Mucha Haque Sardar by Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present and raised objection.

Ld. Advocate of the accused submits that no bail petition is pending before Hon'ble Court in respect of the accused.

Regard had to the nature of the allegation viz-a-viz the detention period as under gone by the accused, since 21.11.2025 prayer for bail of the accused is hereby allowed.

Accused may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with two sureties one of which must be a Advocate of Sealdah Criminal Bar, id to J.C for 14 days subject to the satisfaction of Ld.ACJM, GRP File, Sealdah for information.

If on bail fix 05.03.26 for appearance.

No ER of WPA of accused Abdul Latif Sardar and Uttam Mondal are received.

To date for ER of WPA.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No._____

Dated:- 08.01.2026.

Copy or oder sheet sent to the Ld.ACJM, GRP File Sealdah, for information.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.